PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6025145

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| ON-RAMP WIRELESS, INC. | 07/06/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INGENU INC. | |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10301 MEANLEY DRIVE | |
| City: | SAN DIEGO | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92131 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7526013 |
| Patent Number: | 7593452 |
| Patent Number: | 7782926 |
| Patent Number: | 7593383 |
| Patent Number: | 7848272 |
| Patent Number: | 7773664 |
| Patent Number: | 7639726 |
| Patent Number: | 7702290 |
| Patent Number: | 7733945 |
| Patent Number: | 7742775 |
| Patent Number: | 8259780 |
| Patent Number: | 8160122 |
| Patent Number: | 8958460 |
| Patent Number: | 8045598 |
| Patent Number: | 8036178 |
| Patent Number: | 8069402 |
| Patent Number: | 8121174 |
| Patent Number: | 8290023 |
| Patent Number: | 8320430 |
| Patent Number: | 8611399 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 052203 FRAME: 0844

505978437

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 8401054 |
| Patent Number: | 8254498 |
| Patent Number: | 8565289 |
| Patent Number: | 8477830 |
| Patent Number: | 8520721 |
| Patent Number: | 8363699 |
| Patent Number: | 8995404 |
| Patent Number: | 8831072 |
| Patent Number: | 8817845 |
| Patent Number: | 8831068 |
| Patent Number: | 8831069 |
| Patent Number: | 8837555 |
| Patent Number: | 8824524 |
| Patent Number: | 9294930 |
| Patent Number: | 10044404 |
| Application Number: | 16372856 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)758-1201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9087581378

Email:docket@charneyiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:SCOTT E. CHARNEYAddress Line 1:CHARNEY IP LAW LLC

Address Line 2: 233 MOUNT AIRY ROAD - SUITE 100
Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SCOTT E. CHARNEY |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /scott e. charney/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/20/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment - On-Ramp Wireless, Inc. [Cert 6-29-18]#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - On-Ramp Wireless, Inc. [Cert 6-29-18]#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052203 FRAME: 0845



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ON-RAMP WIRELESS, INC." TO "INGENU INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:37 O'CLOCK P.M.



4513258 8100 SR# 20185427869

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

- ASIC

Authentication: 202982340

Date: 06-28-18

PATENT REEL: 052203 FRAME: 0846 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Deinered 05:37 PM 07-06-2016
FILED 05:37 PM 07-06-2016
SR 20164800499 - File Number 4513158

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ON-RAMP WIRELESS, INC.

John Horn hereby certifies that:

ONE: The name of this corporation is On-RAMP WIRELESS, Inc. and the date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was March 5, 2008.

TWO: He is the duly elected and acting President and Chief Executive Officer of On-RAMP WIRELESS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").

THREE: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation from On-Ramp Wireless, Inc. to Ingenu Inc., so that Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I.

The name of this corporation is INGENU INC. (the "Company" or the "Corporation")."

The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's requisite stockholders in accordance with Sections 2(b)(i) and 2(c)(i) of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

Executed on July 6, 2016.

John Horfi⁻¹ President and Chief Executive Officer

131724760 v)

PATENT REEL: 052203 FRAME: 0847

4.19명의 발표 12.19명의 전 12.19명의 12.19명의

RECORDED: 03/20/2020